Total Headcount

Men
Women

Full-Time
Part-Time

Non-Resident Alien
African American
American Indian/Alaskan
Pacific Islander/Asian
Hispanic

White

Unreported

First-time Freshmen**
Other Freshmen
Sophomores

Juniors

Seniors

First-year Graduate

Other Degree-Seeking Graduate

Unclassified
New Provisiona
Nondegree

S.C. Residents
Non-Residents

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
SPRING 1993 STATISTICS*

(CHE and IPEDS)

Undergraduate

7375

2867
4508

6097
1278

132
458
21
122
59
6580
3

35
1486
1836
1659
1611

748

5842
1533

(100.0%)

(38.9%)
(61.1%)

(82.7%)
(17.3%)

(1.8%)
(6.2%)
(0.3%)
(1.7%)
(0.8%)

(89.2%)
(0.0%)

(0.5%)
(20.1%)
(24.9%)
(22.5%)
(21.8%)

(0.0%)
(10.1%)

(79.2%)
(20.8%)

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.
*-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.
**-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

Prepared by: Institutional Research

Graduate
1423  (100.0%)
162 (11.4%)
1261  (88.6%)
120 (8.4%)
1303  (91.6%)
14 (1.0%)
153 (10.8%)
0 (0.0%)
6 (0.4%)
4 (0.3%)
1242 (87.3%)
4 (0.3%)
10 (0.7%)
299  (21.0%)
1114 (78.3%)
1410  (99.1%)
13 (0.9%)

Total

8798

3029
5769

6217
2581

146
611
21
128
63
7822
7

35
1486
1836
1659
1611

10

299

1862

7252
1546

(100.0%)

(34.4%)
(65.6%)

(70.7%)
(29.3%)

(L.7%)
(6.9%)
(0.2%)
(1.5%)
(0.7%)
(88.9%)
(0.1%)

(0.4%)
(16.9%)
(20.9%)
(18.9%)
(18.3%)

(0.1%)

(3.4%)

(0.0%)
(21.2%)

(82.4%)
(17.6%)
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