COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON SPRING 1993 STATISTICS* (CHE and IPEDS)

	<u>Undergraduate</u>		<u>Gradu</u>	<u>Graduate</u>		<u>Total</u>	
Total Headcount	7375	(100.0%)	1423	(100.0%)	8798	(100.0%)	
Men	2867	(38.9%)	162	(11.4%)	3029	(34.4%)	
Women	4508	(61.1%)	1261	(88.6%)	5769	(65.6%)	
Full-Time	6097	(82.7%)	120	(8.4%)	6217	(70.7%)	
Part-Time	1278	(17.3%)	1303	(91.6%)	2581	(29.3%)	
Non-Resident Alien	132	(1.8%)	14	(1.0%)	146	(1.7%)	
African American	458	(6.2%)	153	(10.8%)	611	(6.9%)	
American Indian/Alaskan	21	(0.3%)	0	(0.0%)	21	(0.2%)	
Pacific Islander/Asian	122	(1.7%)	6	(0.4%)	128	(1.5%)	
Hispanic	59	(0.8%)	4	(0.3%)	63	(0.7%)	
White	6580	(89.2%)	1242	(87.3%)	7822	(88.9%)	
Unreported	3	(0.0%)	4	(0.3%)	7	(0.1%)	
First-time Freshmen**	35	(0.5%)			35	(0.4%)	
Other Freshmen	1486	(20.1%)			1486	(16.9%)	
Sophomores	1836	(24.9%)			1836	(20.9%)	
Juniors	1659	(22.5%)			1659	(18.9%)	
Seniors	1611	(21.8%)			1611	(18.3%)	
First-year Graduate			10	(0.7%)	10	(0.1%)	
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate			299	(21.0%)	299	(3.4%)	
Unclassified							
New Provisional	0	(0.0%)			0	(0.0%)	
Nondegree	748	(10.1%)	1114	(78.3%)	1862	(21.2%)	
S.C. Residents	5842	(79.2%)	1410	(99.1%)	7252	(82.4%)	
Non-Residents	1533	(20.8%)	13	(0.9%)	1546	(17.6%)	

Prepared by: Institutional Research

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.

*-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.

**-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.